

Social Media Guidelines

Welcome to First State Bank's Facebook page. Please take a moment to read First State Bank's Social Media Guidelines and keep in mind the following guidelines as you connect and participate on this page.

Security and Confidentiality

Do not post or share any private, confidential or personal account information. First State Bank will never contact you via social media to request or verify information about your accounts. If you have questions, concerns or need immediate assistance please contact First State Bank at (701)746-7766, more contact information can be found at www.firststatebanks.com.

Respect Others

We love hearing from our community, but please be respectful and do not post or share anything that is offensive, profane, obscene, deceptive or misleading. Do not harass others and stay on-topic. Comments that do not follow this policy will be removed. First State Bank may remove any comments at any time for any reason.

Liability

First State Bank does not endorse any user who is not an authorized representative of the Bank. First State Bank does not assume responsibility for content that may be posted by Facebook Users, Facebook Ads, or third party sites. First State Bank is not responsible for the accuracy of the information posted by others.

Disclaimer

First State Bank is not affiliated with social media platforms such as Facebook. First State Bank is not responsible for the privacy or security policies that may be linked to First State Bank's Facebook page. First State Bank does not endorse ads, content, opinions or materials that may be placed on this page from third party sites. First State Bank will not knowingly infringe upon copyrights. First State Bank reserves the right to change these guidelines at any time.